NARRATIVE STUDIES OF HEALTH

AND BODY MINOR

Narratives of Health and Body Minor Requirements

* Code

Core Required Course

EN-217

Title

Introduction to Narrative Studies of
Health and Medicine

Elective Courses (5 courses-one must be at the 300 or 400 level)

NH-150

NH-252

NH-257

NH-260

EN-190

EN-450

EN-475

The Short Story for Narratives of
Health And Medicine

Technical Writing for Narratives of
Health and Medicine

The Power of Memoir for Narratives
of Health and Medicine

Creative Writing: Poetry | for
Narratives of Health and Medicine
Special Readings in Literature
(approved NHB topics)

Special Topics in English (approved
NHB topics)

Internship in English (approved NHB
topics)

Credits
3

Total Credits

18

Narrative Studies of Health and Body Minor

1



