## NARRATIVE STUDIES OF HEALTH AND BODY MINOR

## Narratives of Health and Body Minor Requirements

•	Code	Title	Credits
	Core Required Course		3
	EN-217	Introduction to Narrative Studies of Health and Medicine	
	Elective Courses (5 course	s-one must be at the 300 or 400 level)	15
	NH-150	The Short Story for Narratives of Health And Medicine	
	NH-252	Technical Writing for Narratives of Health and Medicine	
	NH-257	The Power of Memoir for Narratives of Health and Medicine	
	NH-260	Creative Writing: Poetry I for Narratives of Health and Medicine	
	EN-190	Special Readings in Literature (approved NHB topics)	
	EN-450	Special Topics in English (approved NHB topics)	
	EN-475	Internship in English (approved NHB topics)	
	Total Credits		18

Total Credits

18